ARFIN—Y SPARE PARTS

mE IN—YE L% IN—YE
No. Part Names No. Part Names
T—ILKRT7 1) 77 (5x10x4) 4 A T 7<% 7 k(2 AJULTIMA SC)
BRGOO1 | Shieid Bearing(5x10x4) 4pcs UM612 | piff Shaft (2pcs/ULTIMA SC)
S—IL ERT 5 (10x15x4) 2 A FIRN)LT % T k(2 AJULTIMA SC)
BRGO14 | Shieid Bearing(10x15x4) 2pcs UMB13B | piff Bevel Shaft (2pcs/ULTIMA SC)
R /18— (48P-76T) AU yNR—RFT)o TRy
LA206-768 Spur Gear (48P-76T) UM7748 Slipper Spring Set
LA22g | FA ¥ T | (25) (ZX-5) UMB53 | ZVTAXSBTa—YYRAE— /UTAL—Y3avRTEy b
Suspension Shaft (25)(ZX-5) Ultima SB Dune Master Non Decoration Body Set
B R T b (44) (ZX-5) TOEY)—R—Yty M(Ta1—2IRE—)
LA230 Suspension Shaft (44)(ZX-5) UMB53-1 Accessory parts set  (Dune Master)
LA234B | 21 Vv T k(6552 ) UMH501 |22 1 Y F R 10 R —)L QWD I8 k /KD 4 k2 A)
Swing Shaft (65.5/2pcs) 2.2 10Hole Wheel(2WD Front/White/2pcs)
224 FRA0ONKA—IL (VT /HRTAFI2A) 424 ¥+t v b (Dune Master)
LAHO02W| 55 10Hole Wheel(Rear/White/2pcs) UMTS02 | Tire Set (Dune Master)
ZYyR—TL—brty MFTF4T2YE) N—FHZXS T MTEY R UF—)
OT259 | gjipper Plate Set (OPTIMA Mid) UMW101 | |nner Front Hard Hinge Pin
OYVY (PIALUT)10 A ¥rFJtv b
ORGO3B | _Ring(P3/Orange) 10pcs UMWE04B| Gear Diff. Set
YA 0y G (PASI ALY RYL/BA) EPYVEFANCPN
ORGO458B| Silicone O-Ring(P4.5/0range/Slim/8pcs) W5184-04 | Shock Shaft (42/2Pcs)
AF—)LE =4 2 ¥+ (24T-48P) A2 8— v T k(L=50/2 A)
PNGS4824| Steel Pinion Gear (24T-48P) W5193-01| Shock Shaft (L=50/2Pcs)
T4 ES¥VYIvyT b avI =LA ANTEYTRTa v I H)
UM125 | [dier Gear Shaft W5303-03 | Shock Seal (L/4pcs/ For Big Bore Shock)
4.8mm R—ILR A v K(L) Ev o R7 AT 25 (L=44/3.4/2 \)
UM128B | 4'8mm Ball Stud (L) W5309-34| Big"Bore Shock Spring (L=44/3.4/2X)
4.8mm R—JLR A v K(S/4 A) Ev R7RX T 25 (L=63/2.3/2 A\)
UM129B | 4 '8mm Ball Stud (S/4pcs) W5310-23 | Big'Bore Shock Spring (L=63/2.3/2A)
uMs028 | 2B F FFATIL K (7ILT 4 7 SB) 17088 | D7 T TTREYITIFEA)
Front Suspension Mount(Ultima SB) Color Antenna (Black/4pcs)
XY h/N\—t vk (F7ILT 4 SB) 2x11 E> (10 A)
UMS514B | Gear Cover Set(Ultima SB) 92051 | 2%11 Pin (10pcs)
uMs17eM| E-F—FL— R (Hv A4 1) v 5 RB5/RT5/SC-R/DB) 92638 | 23 ¥ 7EZ(10A)
Motor Plate (Gunmetal/RB5/RT5/SC-R/DB) Snap Pin (10pcs)
1) /7N D Type-B(Off-4.7) 2+ vy TEY (4m/10 A)
UMS19B | Rear Hub Type-B(Off-4.7) 92643 | Snap Pin (4mm/10pcs)
A LFNY Tk (8L/20T) AR ¥ F—F (1x100x150)
UMS524B | \ain Gear Shaft (8L/20T) 96441C | 5ponge Tape (1x100x150)
A% —(FILT 1< SB) 5x7mm v Lty b
UMS73 | Main Chassis (Ultima SB) 96643 | 5x7mm Shim Set
FYRyHI Rty (7T 1< SB) 5x12x0.15mm < 4 (10 A)
UMS74B | Gear Box Set (Uitima SB) 96648 | 5¢12x0.15mm Shim (10pcs)
202 kLAY R(F LT 147 SB) . N—FR7o ¥R Ay F(@x40mm/2 A)
UMST75B | Eront Bulk Head (Ultima SB) |97008-40H| yarg Adjust Rod (3x40mm/2pcs)
IN2iX—tw M (7 LT 4 < SB) . 4.8mm /N\— RAR—)LT Y K+ v +(L=10/23/28)
UMST76B | Bymper Set (Ultima SB) K 97021HC | arg Ball End Set (L=10/23/28)
YR7—Lty (7T 47 SB) REVER (M2x4)( Ny 5 R /10 A)
UMS77B | Sys. Arm Set (Ultima SB) 1-812004H| gyjtton Screw(Hex/M2x4/10pcs)
uMms7ss | 2P~ FrwdL&nNITxF¥ )7y L(FILT 1< SB) 1-S12605H KA VER (M2.6x5)(~Nv 9 X /10 X))
FrontKnuckle &HubCarrierSet (Ultima SB) ) Button Screw(Hex/M2.6x5/10pcs)
JAY b EUN—RTF—(FILT 1< SB) REVER (M3X6)( Ny X /10 A)
UMST79 | Front Shock Stay (Ultima SB) 1-813006H Button Screw(Hex/M3x6/10pcs)
)X 22 I8—RTF—(F LT 1< SB) REUER (M3x8)( ANy o X /10 A\)
UMS580 | Rear Shock Stay (Ultima SB) 1-813008H| Bytton Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs)
Ny T 1) —RILE—(F7ILT 1< SB) REUEZ (M3x10)( Ay 2 X /10 A)
UMS81 | Battery Holder (Ultima SB) 1-813010H| Byjtton Screw(Hex/M3x10/10pcs)
HY—RtEA/\— (FILT 1< SB) REUER (M3x12)( Ay 9 2 /10 A)
UMS583B | Servo Saver (Ultima SB) 1-813012H| gyjtton Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs)
UMssa | F—REA "= 0T by b (FILT 47 SB) 1-513015H4| I8 2 2 ER (M3x15)( Ay 2 Z /10 A )
Servo Saver Shaft Set (Ultima SB) Button Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs)
umsss | 2B~ FE VOEYITL—R(TILT 47 SB) 1-813022H R UEXR (M3x22)( ANy 9 X /8 A\)
Front Hinge Pin Brace (Ultima SB) ) Button Screw(Hex/M3x22/8pcs)
YR+ T R Q27)(FILT 47 SB) REUER (M3x25)( ANy X /5 A)
UMS86 | Syspension Shaft (27) (Ultima SB) 1-813025H| Byjtton Screw(Hex/M3x25/5pcs)
UMsg7 | 2R FRAIL S 0T R (FILT 4 < SB) 1-5130351| REZER (M3x35)( AN H X /5 A)
Front Wheel Shaft (Ultima SB) ) Button Screw(Hex/M3x35/5pcs)
UMsss | Y YRANSw T Rkt B (FILT 4 7 SB) rst30107pu | TP % 2 EZ (M3x10mm N\ & X96.6/10 A )
Rear Wheel Shaft Set (Ultima SB) ) TP ButtonHead Screw(M3x10HEX6.6/10pcs)
UMs89B | Z A F 23—y k(7T 1< SB) 1s130127pH| TP R# V EX (M3x12mm ~ v & 296.6/10 A )
Oil Shock Set (Ultima SB) TP ButtonHead Screw(M3x12HEX®6.6/10pcs)
BiX—TF 58—V F(FILT 1< SB) HSER (M3x8)( ANV I X /10 A\)
UMS589-1B| Shock Plastic Parts Set (Ultima SB) 1-833008H | Fiat Head Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs)
UM590 | RT AR bty I (SB/ Fa—YTRE—) 1.533010H | T 7 EA (M3X10)(~ 9 Z 110 A)
Body Mount Set (SB/Dune Master) . Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x10/10pcs)
UMB03B | EZ 177y v—&T v aty +(RBE/SC) 1-5330107pH| TP ¥ T ER (M3x10)( A ¥ /10 A )
Drive Washer & Bush Set (RB6/SC) ) TP Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x10/10pcs)
T XY+ k(ULTIMA SC) TPHSER (M3x12)(~Av 2 X /10 A)
UMB605B | piff Gear Set (ULTIMA SC) 1-833012TPH| TP Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs)
T IRN)LF¥Y £ k (ULTIMA SC) v FEX (M3x3/10 A)
UMB10 | Diff Bevel Gear Set (ULTIMA SC) 1-853003 | gef Screw(M3x3/10pcs)
UMG11 | T27 =23 %> (2 A JULTIMA SC) 1-N3033N| T2 F (M3x3.3) 1O~ (5A)
Diff Case Packing (2pcs/ULTIMA SC) B Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs)

37



B | =% 8% | oy
No. Part Names \[o} Part Names
T L e o e
et I 0 veoes |G
s M R v

T3 —Y<Ivy3>> OPTIONAL PARTS <TRANS MISSION>

LT

No.

N—Y%
Part Names

LT

No.

| R—v4

Part Names

TRBIES—IL ERT7 1) 245 (10x15x4/2 A) AF—)LEZ# XX (17T-48P)
BRGO14TSB| Fiyorine Shield Bearing (10x15x4/2pcs) PNGS4817| Steel Pinion Gear (17T-48P)
F54 JF 4 22 (ZX-5) AZF—JLE=F > ¥ (18T-48P)
LA204 | Drive Disk (2X-5) PNGS4818| gteel Pinion Gear (18T-48P)
Fa7ILRY 9X—S— K (RDA F /SBIRB/ZX2 A ) AF—LE=F > F¥ (19T-48P)
UMS16B | pal Slipper Sheat(White/SB/RB/ZX/2pcs) PNGS4819| gteel Pinion Gear (19T-48P)
SPE—4A—JL—F (A A% o7 /SB) ZF—LE =7 > F¥ (20T-48P)
UMWS09GM| Sp Motor Plate (Gunmetal/SB) PNGS4820| steel Pinion Gear (20T-48P)
SP 74 K5 %% (26T/SB) AF—LE=F o F¥ (21T-48P)
UMWS13B| Sp [gler Gear (26T/SB) PNGS4821| Steel Pinion Gear (217-48P)
Z/\—% (48P-69T) (RB7/RB7SS) AF—LE=F o F¥ (22T-48P)
UM730-69C| Spur Gear (48P-69T)(RB7/RB7SS) PNGS4822| gteel Pinion Gear (22T-48P)
Z/5—F (48P-72T) (RB7/RB7SS) AF—LE=F > F¥ (23T-48P)
UM730-72C| Spur Gear (48P-72T)(RB7/RB7SS) PNGS4823| teel Pinion Gear (23T-48P)
Z/8—F (48P-78T) ZF—LE=F o F ¥ (24T-48P)
LA206-788 | Spur Gear (48P-78T) PNGS4824| Steel Pinion Gear (24T-48P)
Z/8\—F (48P-80T) AF—LE=F > F¥ (25T-48P)
UMS564-80B| 55 Gear(48P-80T) PNGS4825| Steel Pinion Gear (25T-48P)
Z /83— % (48P-82T) AF—LE=F > F¥ (26T-48P)
UMS64-82B| gpur Gear(48P-82T) PNGS4826| steel Pinion Gear (26T-48P)
NJLARw Fa— FE=F4 o X (19T-48P) AF—LE=F > F¥ (27T-48P)
PNGA4819| \/g|vet Coating Pinion Gear (19T-48P) PNGS4827| gteel Pinion Gear (27T-48P)
R)LRy ka— FE=F 2 F¥ (20T-48P) AF—JLE=# > ¥+ (28T-48P)
PNGA4820| vlvet Coating Pinion Gear (20T-48P) PNGS4828| Steel Pinion Gear (28T-48P)
R)LRy ka— FEZF £V (22T-48P) AF—)LE=7# > ¥+ (29T-48P)
PNGA4822| y/glyet Coating Pinion Gear (22T-48P) PNGS4829| gteel Pinion Gear (29T-48P)
N— FE =7 > (23T-48P) AF—LE=F > F¥ (30T-48P)
WO123Z | Hard Pinion Gear (23T-48P) PNGS4830 Steel Pinion Gear (30T-48P)
AL Fa— FE =4 o % (25T-48P) ZF—JLE=F > ¥ (31T-48P)
PNGA4825| \/alvet Coating Pinion Gear (25T-48P) PNGS4831| steel Pinion Gear (31T-48P)
ARy Fa— FE =4 o ¥ (32T-48P) AF—LE=F > F¥ (32T-48P)
PNGA4832| yelvet Coating Pinion Gear (32T-48P) PNGS4832| steel Pinion Gear (32T-48P)
R)Ry fa— kEZ4 £ (33T-48P) AF—ILEZF ¥+ (33T-48P)
PNGA4833| \/g|vet Coating Pinion Gear (33T-48P) PNGS4833| Stcel Pinion Gear (33T-48P)
AF—JLE=# 2 XV (16T-48P)
PNGS4816| Steel Pinion Gear (16T-48P)
> UM730-690®69TZ/\°—#"(’35T: IQ:UM730-7200)72TZ/\°—:¥'V§ <X FER> < Gear ratio table >
EAT HBEE. LA204AD RS A TT 4 R EHALTIEE L, 09 - 76 8 80 2
LA204 AT BH1E5 x 7 x 0.3mm > L &E5x7x2mm7 VS hS5—%
LT RN, 16 13.00 | 13.33
When using the UM730-69C 69T Spur Gear or the UM730-72C 72T 17 12.24 | 12.54
Spur Gear, pleas use the LA204 Drive Disc together. 18 11.27 11.56 11.84
When using the LA204, please take out 5 x 7 x 0.3mm shim and 19 10.67 10.95 11.22
Sx7x2mm AL.collar. 20 9.88 | 1014 | 1040 | 10.66
21 9.41 9.66 9.90
5x7x2mm  5x7x0.3mm  UM730-69C 2 898 | 922 | 945
UM730-72C 23 850 | 882
w @ 24 7.80 3%8.23 8.45
25 7.49 7.90
el
O\ i 26 720 | 760
OL € 27 6.64 6.93
FERALELA, < \@“@%@@ 28 | 641 | 669
Do not use. LA204 29 6.19 6.46
LA204 30 5.98 6.24
31 5.79
32 | 56
33 5.44
X v MEE
kit standard

38




73 —Y<T7I7> OPTIONAL PARTS <DIFF.>

TR N—Y%# =% 18—
No. Part Names No. Part Names
T IAN)Lt v ~ (LAZER ZX6) R=ILTI7EY b (PILTa43/RI—EXY)
LAWS0-02B| piff. Bevel Set(LAZER ZX6) UMWB028B | g Diff. Set (Ultima/Scorpion)
UMW726 TILTXYT I —XF v v 7 (RB6/RT6/SC6/UMWGE04) 97030B BUGRTFUR—INA FAR—IL (31324 VF 112 X))
Aluminum Gear Diff.Case Cap (RB6/RT6/SC6/UMWG604) Tungsten Carbide Ball (3/32 Inch/12pcs)

T3 nN—Y<HRARU 32> OPTIONAL PARTS < SUSPENSION >

LTS

No.

N—Y4%
Part Names

LT

No.

N—Y4%
Part Names

LAW32 SP H#XJ w2 (POM/8 A /ZX-5) umws23aml 2 A RDSVTHRAINWNT (52] H2 A% 1) w4 IRB5/ZX-5/SC)
SP Suspension Bush (POM/8pcs/ZX-5) Wide Clamp Wheel Hub (52/Gunmetal/RB5/ZX-5/SC)
DS TRANWNT 45/ Ho AR ) vY) TILE )Y HY XKL — (RF2/SB)
LAW30GMB| Cramp Wheel Hub (45/Gunmetai) UMWS31B | Ajuminum Rear Sus. Holder(RF2/SB)
AF—IHRTva(8A) TILE ) Y HY XKL F— (RR2/SB)
LAW39B | Steel Sus. Bush (8pcs) UMWS32B| Ajuminum Rear Sus. Holder(RR2/SB)
UM5228 AZN—HIILRA VT % T k(6552 A) UMW704-0 V2 7L Y FNTFr )7y k(0 /RBE/IZX/RT/SC)
Universal Swing Shaft (65.5/2pcs) 1 V2 Aluminum Rear Hub Set(0 /RB6/ZX/RT/SC
UM569 AF=IWTFTIANLLvT ~(RB52EY F)
Steel Axle Shaft (RB5/2-Set)

AT anN—y<HF2/8—> OPTIONAL PARTS < OIL SHOCK >

R Ak i Ak
[\[o} Part Names [\[o} Part Names
XErmEmE O ) 25 (P34 2/—H)8 4 A Ev Y RT7RT) 24 (L=44/3.55/2 )
ORGO3XB| Grooved O-Ring (P3/for oil shock) 8pcs W5309-36 Big Bore Shock Spring (L=44/3.55/2 A\)
XEEE OV P AUN—RAIAL )8 v A EvPRT7TRTY Y (L=63/2.1/2 X))
ORGO3XRB| Grooved O-Ring (P3/for Oil Shock/Orange) 8pcs W5310-21 Big Bore Spring(L=63/2.1/2pcs)
WC R TNFryTRALY FEVI RT3 vty F(30) EvOR7RTY LI (L=63/2.212 \)
W5309GMB| \\/C Triple Cap Thread Big Bore Shock Set W5310-22] gig'Bore Shock Spring (L=63/2.2/2A)
ws3tomal VG, FY TFrv v TRALY REVIRT V3w Ity F(38)
VVC Triple Cap Thread Big Bore Shock Set
AT avnN—I<o42%5> OPTIONAL PARTS <WING >
me N—Y £ 5% =2,
[\[o} Part Names No. Part Names
DAV (TIVI IR L) DAVT(Ly RISvR)Y)
OT252BK | \¥iing (Black/Javelin) OT252R | \Wing (Red/Javelin)
DAV (RN=Z U rJ) =2 DeR1Y2) DAV (RITA I DY)
OT252GR Wing (Peppermint Green/Javelin) OT252wW Wing (White/Javelin)
DA T(FLUDIDeRY ) D4 (AIA—/ Dy
OT2520R | \ying (Orange/Javelin) OT252Y | \jing (Yellow/Javelin)
AT avnN—yY<24¥ - 71"R4—J)L> OPTIONAL PARTS <TIRE/WHEEL >
mE IN—VB mE IN—=VH
\[o} Part Names No. Part Names
224 VFRAT AV YaRA—IL(UNIKRITAF2A) BAXEy b (FILT 1< SB)
OTH248WB| 53 Dish Wheel (Rear/White/2pcs) UMTS0T | Tire Set (ULTIMA SB)
OTH248YB | 22 AVFBAT4 v aka4—L(UX/4TO—/2A) JK2008SS 1/10 /A¥— 2WD 7 0> b DESIRER Super Soft >+ —ft
2.2 Dish Wheel (Rear/Yellow/2pcs) 1/10 Buggy 2WD Front DESIRER Super Soft w/Inner
ws020wB| 2B~ FARAIL (56 A X/HRTA R2A) JK2008US 1/10 /¥ —2WD 7 B > + DESIRER Ultra Soft 4 >+ —{¢
Front Wheel (56 Size/White/2pcs) 1/10 Buggy 2WD Front DESIRER Ultra Soft w/Inner
W5020yB | 2B~ FRAIL(B6HA X /A ITA—/2 A) JK2010SS 1/10 /3¥— 2&4WD ') v DESIRER Super Soft 4 >+ —{t
Front Wheel (56 Size/Yellow/2Pcs) 1/10 Buggy 2 &4WD Rear DESIRER Super Soft w/Inner
W5202WC )X RA —)L QWD &4WD/2.2 1 F [ RT 4 /2 A) JK2010US 1/10 /3¥F— 2&4WD !) v DESIRER Ultra Soft 1 > F—1t
Rear Wheel (2WD &4WD/2.2-inch/White/2pcs) 1/10 Buggy 2 &4WD Rear DESIRER Ultra Soft w/Inner
W5202YC )X R4 —)L(2WD&4AWDR22 A VF /4 T O— /2 A) JK2100S 110 NF—A oF—RKRUD (YN /R—=VREITF/2A)
Rear Wheel (2WD &4WD/2.2-inch/Yellow/2pcs) 1/10 Buggy Foam Inserts (Rear/2pcs)

39




	P001 SB Dune Master_out
	P002 SB Dune Master_out
	P003 SB Dune Master_out
	P004 SB Dune Master_out
	P005 SB Dune Master_out
	P006 SB Dune Master_out
	P007 SB Dune Master_out
	P008 SB Dune Master_out
	P009 SB Dune Master_out
	P010 SB Dune Master_Runners-1_out
	P011 SB Dune Master_Runners-2_out
	P012 SB Dune Master_out
	P013 SB Dune Master_out
	P014 SB Dune Master_out
	P015 SB Dune Master_out
	P016 SB Dune Master_out
	P017 SB Dune Master_out
	P018 SB Dune Master_out
	P019 SB Dune Master_out
	P020 SB Dune Master_out
	P021 SB Dune Master_out
	P022 SB Dune Master_out
	P023 SB Dune Master_out
	P024 SB Dune Master_out
	P025 SB Dune Master_out
	P026 SB Dune Master_out
	P027 SB Dune Master_out
	P028 SB Dune Master_out
	P029 SB Dune Master_out
	P030 SB Dune Master_out
	P031 SB Dune Master_out
	P032 SB Dune Master_out
	P033 SB Dune Master EX_Front_out
	P034 SB Dune Master EX_Chassis,Gearbox_out
	P035 S Dune MasterB EX_Rear_out
	P036 SB Dune Master EX_Diff,Shock_out
	P037 SB Dune Master spare parts_out
	P038 SB Dune Master spare_opt parts_out
	P039 SB Dune Master opt parts_out
	P040 SB Dune Master acc_out
	P041 SB Dune Master acc_out
	P042 SB Dune Master kounyuu_out
	P043 SB Dune Master FAX_out
	P044 SB Dune Master_out



